DR. B.R. AMBEDKAR NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, SONEPAT

(Established by the Haryana State Legislature Act No. 15 of 2012)

Dated: 03-12-2025

Fee Notice

All students of the Ph.D. (Law) Batch 2024 are hereby informed to deposit the annual fee for the Academic Session 2025-26 as per the fee structure mentioned in the Prospectus applicable to them. The fee shall be deposited through the QFIX Fee Portal available on the University website under the Student Corner, as per the schedule given below:

Schedule	Last Date	Late Fee
Without late Fee	10.12.2025	NIL
With Late Fee of Rs 500	15.12.2025	Rs 500
With late fee of Rs 1000	20.12.2025	Rs 1000

Students who fail to deposit the fee by 20.12.2025 shall be liable to pay an additional fine of ₹100 per day beyond the above-mentioned fine.

The details of students who do not deposit the fee within the stipulated time e.i. 20.12.2025 shall be forwarded to the In-Charge Law / Dean, Academic Affairs for further necessary action.

Dated: 2/12/2015

Endst. No. DBRANLU/Accounts/2025/. 130 - 137

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information.

- 1. The In-Charge Law (U.G. &P.G.), DBRANLU, Sonepat.
- 2. The Dean Academic Affairs, DBRANLU, Sonepat.
- 3. The Dean Student Welfare, Boys & Girls, DBRANLU, Sonepat.
- 4. The Head (IT-Cell), DBRANLU, Sonepat (with request to upload above notification on the University website).
- 5. The Chief Warden, DBRANLU, Sonepat (With request to paste this notice on each hostel notice
- 6. Admission, R&S Branch, DBRANLU, Sonepat.
- 7. P.S. to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Hon'ble Chancellor), DBRANLU, Sonepat.
- 8. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the W/Registrar), DBRANLU, Sonepat.

Clerk (Accounts Branch)